

M/s Shivom Enterprises V. M/s S.E. Herble P. Ltd.

CS DJ

02.12.2021

Fresh suit for recovery of Rs. 5,30,000 filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vishal Indora, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. In view of the submissions made by counsel for the plaintiff, let summons of the suit be served to the defendants on filing of PF /RC/speed post/courier within one week from today complete in all respects for **14.03.2022.**

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.12.2021