

CS DJ 653/21  
M/S SHIVOM ENTERPRISES  
Vs.  
M/S S E HERBLE PVT LTD

03.08.2022

Present: Sh. Vishal Indora, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikram Kumar, proxy counsel for counsel for  
the defendant.

The WS has not been filed.

Again adjournment sought to file the WS.

Adjournment is granted to file the WS subject to  
cost of Rs.10,000/-.

Be put up on 29.08.2022 for filing of WS and  
payment of cost.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/03.08.2022