

CS DJ 653/21

M/S SHIV OM ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S S E HERBLE PVT  
LTD

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Praveen Kumar, proprietor of plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikram Kumar, counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Praveen Kumar has filed replication. Copy  
supplied.

Pleadings are complete. Admission-denial of  
documents is not pressed for.

From the pleadings of the parties following issues  
arise and are accordingly framed :-

- 1) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree for a  
sum of Rs. 5,30,000/- as prayed for? OPP**
- 2) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest on  
the said amount, if yes, at what rate and for what  
period? OPP**
- 3) **Relief. OPP**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Now to come up for PE on 14.09.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/13.04.2023