

CS DJ -653/21  
M/s Shivom Enterprises Vs. M/s S E Herble Pvt Ltd.

14.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vishal Indora, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ajay Arya, Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request has been made for referring the matter to Mediation Cell.

Request is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on 18.09.2023 at 12.30 PM and for report of settlement, if any, on 25.11.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 14.09.2023