

21 CS DJ 653/21 M/S SHIVOM ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S S E
HERBLE PVT LTD

05.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vishal Indora, Counsel for the plaintiff.
PW1 Parveen Kumar in person.
None for the defendants.

PW1 examined and discharged.

The PE is complete and hence closed.

To come up for DE on **02.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.02.2026