

**31 CS DJ 653/21M/S SHIVOM ENTERPRISES
Vs M/S S E HERBLE PVT LTD**

06.05.2026.

**Present: Sh. Vishal Indora, Counsel for Plaintiff through vc.
None for defendants.**

In view of the continued absence of the defendants,
they are proceeded ex-parte.

To come up for final arguments on **24.09.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/06.05.2026(T)**